## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51)	/les	neet	ver	sion	V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Solomon S. Steiner	-		03/17/2009			
Roderike Pohl			03/17/2009			
Ming Li			03/17/2009			
Robert Hauser			03/17/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name: Biodel Inc.						
Street Address:	100 Saw Mill R	100 Saw Mill Road				
City:	Danbury					
State/Country:		Г				
Postal Code: 06810						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		12397219				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (404)879-2160         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       (404) 879-2150         Email:       Peggy@pabstpatent.com         Correspondent Name:       Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.         Address Line 1:       1545 Peachtree Street, Suite 320         Address Line 2:       Pabst Patent Group LLP						
Address Line 4:		EORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKI	ET NUMBER:	SOLO 118				
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Charles Vorndran, Ph.D.,	J.D.			
			PATENT			

-1

Total Attachments: 5						
source=SOLO 106 CIP (3)#page1.tif						
source=SOLO 106 CIP (3)#page2.tif						
source=SOLO 106 CIP (3)#page3.tif						
source=SOLO 106 CIP (3)#page4.tif						
source=SOLO 106 CIP (3)#page5.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Solomon S. Steiner, of 24 Old Wagon Road, Mount Kisco, New York, 10549; Roderike Pohl of 9 Coburn Road East, Sherman, Connecticut, 06784; Ming Li of 2979 Hickory Street, Yorktown Heights, New York, 10598; and Robert Hauser of 8730 Endless Ocean Way, Columbia, Maryland, 21045, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Biodel Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Saw Mill Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Insulin Formulations for Rapid Uptake" described in U.S. Serial No. 12/397,219 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2009, by Solomon S. Steiner, Roderike Pohl, Ming Li, and Robert Hauser, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel

SOLO 106 CIP (3)

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0876

1

of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of March . 2009.

Steiner

State of Connecticut County of Four field

Then personally appeared the above named Solomon S. Steiner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 17th day of March . 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: \_

ROSEANNA DEACON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0877

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of March . 2009.

Anden

Roderike Pohl

State of Connecticut County of Fair field

Then personally appeared the above named Roderike Pohl and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this 17th day of March , 2009.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_ ROSEANNA DEACON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

SOLO 106 CIP (3)

3

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of March . 2009.

elnigl Ming Li

State of Connecticut County of Fair field

Then personally appeared the above named Ming Li and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this 17<sup>th</sup> day of <u>March</u>, 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: <u>ROSEANNA DEACON</u> NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

SOLO 106 CIP (3)

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0879

4

day of March WITNESS my hand and seal this 1 2009.

obert Hauser

State of Connecticut County of Fair fiel

Then personally appeared the above named Robert Hauser and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this  $17^{++-}$  day of <u>March</u>, 2009.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission expires: \_\_\_\_

ROSEANNA DEACON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

{45095766.1} 094269-00001

**RECORDED: 05/11/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022666 FRAME: 0880